
13,150
POS. NUM. M/F COGNOME NOME SOCIETA' ANNO CAT. TEMPO MEDIA/KM DISTACCO

1 2  BUCCILLI         CARMINE        ASD ATINA TRAIL RUNNING     1982 AM  0.47.33 3.37
2 1  FURCI            GIANNI         RCF - RUNNING CLUB FUTURA   1983 S/M 0.48.42 3.42 0.01.09
3 5  MATTACOLA        GIOVANNI       POD. FISIOSPORT             1962 MM45 0.49.49 3.47 0.02.16
4 44  GERMANI          GIOVANNI       POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1967 MM40 0.50.55 3.52 0.03.22
5 4  VENAFRO          ROBERTO        PODISTICA DEI FIORI         1968 MM40 0.52.15 3.58 0.04.42
6 35  DI MANNO         ANTONIO        APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM        1968 MM40 0.54.28 4.09 0.06.55
7 28  LAVIOLA          ANTONIO        CUS CASSINO                 1979 S/M 0.55.11 4.12 0.07.38
8 29  DI FAVA          MASSIMO        ATL. ARCI FAVARO            1976 MM35 0.55.21 4.13 0.07.48
9 69  PARISI           MAGNO ROBERTO  A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA 1961 MM50 0.55.30 4.13 0.07.57

10 53  SALVATI          ANGELO         POD. ORO FANTASY            1966 MM45 0.57.05 4.20 0.09.32
11 71  VISOCCHI         ROBERTO        ASD ATINA TRAIL RUNNING     1970 MM40 0.57.09 4.21 0.09.36
12 46  CAVALLARO        GIOVANNI       ATL. TRAINING               1969 MM40 0.57.12 4.21 0.09.39
13 65 F DI DIONISIO      ROSSELLA       RCF - RUNNING CLUB FUTURA   1963 MF45 0.57.22 4.22 0.09.49
14 21  VALENTE          PIETRO         ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   1971 MM40 0.57.47 4.24 0.10.14
15 52  CORSO            VINCENZO       POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1968 MM40 0.57.58 4.24 0.10.25
16 51  POLSINELLI       STEFANO        ASD SORA RUNNERS CLUB       1953 MM55 0.58.27 4.27 0.10.54
17 56  BUTTARAZZI       STEFANO        A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1977 AM  0.58.36 4.27 0.11.03
18 32  DE LISE          GERARDO        G.S.D. FIAMME ARGENTO       1974 MM35 0.58.53 4.29 0.11.20
19 57  FIORINI          FELICE         ASD OPOA PLUS ULTRA TRASAC. 1957 MM50 0.59.39 4.32 0.12.06
20 37 F VENTO            LOREDANA       A.S.D. POLIGOLFO FORMIA     1973 MF35 1.00.05 4.34 0.12.32
21 47  DE PETRIS        STEFANO        ASD NOVA ATHLETICA NETTUNO  1976 MM35 1.00.25 4.36 0.12.52
22 59  PROIA            VINCENZO       A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA 1953 MM55 1.01.01 4.38 0.13.28
23 45  PALLAGROSI       ALIGHIERO      ASD ATINA TRAIL RUNNING     1981 AM  1.01.13 4.39 0.13.40
24 11  CARLINO          VINCENZO       ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   1970 MM40 1.01.24 4.40 0.13.51
25 66  DE ANGELIS       ADRIANO        RCF - RUNNING CLUB FUTURA   1963 MM45 1.02.00 4.43 0.14.27
26 22  PACITTI          ANTONIO        ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   1964 MM45 1.03.08 4.48 0.15.35
27 67  SACCO            FRANCESCO      ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   1954 MM55 1.03.44 4.51 0.16.11
28 74  BONAVENIA        FRANCO         PODISTICA DEI FIORI         1960 MM50 1.04.05 4.52 0.16.32
29 61  MUZZO            ORAZIO         A.S.D. POLIGOLFO FORMIA     1967 MM40 1.04.19 4.53 0.16.46
30 25  PONTONE          GIUSEPPE       ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   1956 MM55 1.04.29 4.54 0.16.56
31 82  VENAFRO          MARCO          PODISTICA DEI FIORI         1970 MM40 1.05.49 5.00 0.18.16
32 3  MANTELLASSI      MASSIMO        ATL. LA SBARRA              1956 MM55 1.06.22 5.03 0.18.49
33 43  MARTINI          PAOLO          ASD ATINA TRAIL RUNNING     1962 MM45 1.06.26 5.03 0.18.53
34 36  GOLVELLI         GIOVANNI       ASD PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'  1950 MM60 1.06.36 5.04 0.19.03
35 48  CICALA           CRISPINO       ASD ROAD RUNNERS MADDALONI  1966 MM45 1.06.40 5.04 0.19.07
36 31  MORGIA           PIERO          RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1959 MM50 1.06.54 5.05 0.19.21
37 64  FRANCIOSA        ROCCO          ATL. TUSCULUM               1965 MM45 1.07.33 5.08 0.20.00
38 42  PALLADINO        MICHELANGELO   POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1955 MM55 1.07.59 5.10 0.20.26
39 24  PIGNATELLI       LUIGI MARIO    ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   1953 MM55 1.08.07 5.11 0.20.34
40 23  PALOMBO          ONESTO         ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   1949 MM60 1.08.15 5.11 0.20.42
41 79  FIORINI          ROMEO          PODISTICA DEI FIORI         1957 MM50 1.08.26 5.12 0.20.53
42 40  IMPERIOLI        VALERIANO      A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1967 MM40 1.08.58 5.15 0.21.25
43 62  CANCIANI         MAURO          ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   1964 MM45 1.09.39 5.18 0.22.06
44 83  VITALE           MARCO          PODISTICA DEI FIORI         1972 MM35 1.10.45 5.23 0.23.12
45 20  TURCHETTA        LUIGI          ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   1958 MM50 1.12.14 5.30 0.24.41
46 78  DI MARIO         EZIO           PODISTICA DEI FIORI         1962 MM45 1.12.17 5.30 0.24.44
47 16  DE PAOLA         RAFFAELE       ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   1942 MM65 1.12.19 5.30 0.24.46
48 50  CORSETTI         WALTER         ASD ATLETICA ARCE           1948 MM60 1.13.06 5.34 0.25.33
49 26  SALERA           ALDO           ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   1950 MM60 1.14.11 5.38 0.26.38
50 15  D'ADAMO          GIANCARLO      ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   1955 MM55 1.15.07 5.43 0.27.34
51 39 F PETRIGLIA        BARBARA        POD. ORO FANTASY            1978 AF  1.15.28 5.44 0.27.55
52 38  CAMPOLI          ALESSANDRO     ATL. FROSINONE              1975 MM35 1.15.29 5.44 0.27.56
53 14  COMPARONE        BRUNO          ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   1956 MM55 1.16.21 5.48 0.28.48
54 60 F MONTICELLI       ISABELLE       ASD ATINA TRAIL RUNNING     1971 MF40 1.16.28 5.49 0.28.55
55 63  POMPONIO         PIETRO         ASD ATINA TRAIL RUNNING     1956 MM55 1.16.47 5.50 0.29.14
56 13  DI STEFANO       VINCENZO       ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   1953 MM55 1.17.19 5.53 0.29.46
57 76  CIONE            MORENO         PODISTICA DEI FIORI         1971 MM40 1.17.46 5.55 0.30.13
58 81  RECCHIA          FRANCO         PODISTICA DEI FIORI         1965 MM45 1.17.47 5.55 0.30.14
59 75  BONAVENIA        ROMANO         PODISTICA DEI FIORI         1953 MM55 1.17.47 5.55 0.30.14
60 73  APRUZZESE        STEFANO        PODISTICA DEI FIORI         1985 AM  1.17.48 5.55 0.30.15
61 80  FREDDO           MARINO         PODISTICA DEI FIORI         1962 MM45 1.17.48 5.55 0.30.15
62 55  CALDARONI        CARLO          A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1976 MM35 1.18.49 5.60 0.31.16
63 19  LUZZI            MASSIMO        ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   1958 MM50 1.19.13 6.01 0.31.40
64 33 F SODANO           ROSSANA        ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   1980 AF  1.20.26 6.07 0.32.53
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65 34  LANNI            CARMINE        ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   1965 MM45 1.20.26 6.07 0.32.53
66 8  BIANCHI          BENEDETTO      ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   1958 MM50 1.20.38 6.08 0.33.05
67 58 F POLSINELLI       ANNA FELICITA  ASD OPOA PLUS ULTRA TRASAC. 1963 MF45 1.20.46 6.09 0.33.13
68 84  CAPOBIANCO       MARCO          ASD OPOA PLUS ULTRA TRASAC. 1972 MM35 1.21.58 6.14 0.34.25
69 41  MALANDRUCCOLO    MARCO          POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1969 MM40 1.22.42 6.17 0.35.09
70 70  ROTONDO          ALESSANDRO     A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA 1970 MM40 1.23.12 6.20 0.35.39
71 54  PALIANI          MARCO          USD VALLECORSA              1965 MM45 1.23.35 6.21 0.36.02
72 30  DI SPIRITO       DANTE          APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM        1946 MM65 1.24.33 6.26 0.37.00
73 49  VISCO            CESIDIO        ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   1946 MM65 1.26.15 6.34 0.38.42
74 27  ZINNO            PIETRANTONIO   ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   1944 MM65 1.27.50 6.41 0.40.17
75 72  PITTIGLIO        ENRICO         APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM        1944 MM65 1.40.05 7.37 0.52.32
76 6 F GULIA            MARIA TERESA   ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   1949 MF60 1.42.17 7.47 0.54.44
77 12 COCOROCCHIO      ERMANNO        ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   1949 MM60 1.42.18 7.47 0.54.45
78 7 GALLO            FRANCO         ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   1949 MM60 1.42.20 7.47 0.54.47
79 9 BUCCHERI         ROBERTO        ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   1948 MM60 1.54.04 8.40 1.06.31
80 18 FORNARI          DOMENICO       ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   1947 MM60 2.12.50 10.06 1.25.17



POS. NUM. COGNOME NOME SOCIETA' ANNO CAT. TEMPO

2° ASS. 1 FURCI            GIANNI         RCF - RUNNING CLUB FUTURA   1983 S/M 0.48.42
1 28 LAVIOLA          ANTONIO        CUS CASSINO                 1979 S/M 0.55.11

1° ASS. 2 BUCCILLI         CARMINE        ASD ATINA TRAIL RUNNING     1982 AM  0.47.33
1 56 BUTTARAZZI       STEFANO        A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1977 AM  0.58.36
2 45 PALLAGROSI       ALIGHIERO      ASD ATINA TRAIL RUNNING     1981 AM  1.01.13
3 73 APRUZZESE        STEFANO        PODISTICA DEI FIORI         1985 AM  1.17.48

1 29 DI FAVA          MASSIMO        ATL. ARCI FAVARO            1976 MM35 0.55.21
2 32 DE LISE          GERARDO        G.S.D. FIAMME ARGENTO       1974 MM35 0.58.53
3 47 DE PETRIS        STEFANO        ASD NOVA ATHLETICA NETTUNO  1976 MM35 1.00.25
4 83 VITALE           MARCO          PODISTICA DEI FIORI         1972 MM35 1.10.45
5 38 CAMPOLI          ALESSANDRO     ATL. FROSINONE              1975 MM35 1.15.29
6 55 CALDARONI        CARLO          A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO     1976 MM35 1.18.49
7 84 CAPOBIANCO       MARCO          ASD OPOA PLUS ULTRA TRASAC. 1972 MM35 1.21.58

1 44 GERMANI          GIOVANNI       POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1967 MM40 0.50.55
2 4 VENAFRO          ROBERTO        PODISTICA DEI FIORI         1968 MM40 0.52.15
3 35 DI MANNO         ANTONIO        APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM        1968 MM40 0.54.28
4 71 VISOCCHI         ROBERTO        ASD ATINA TRAIL RUNNING     1970 MM40 0.57.09
5 46 CAVALLARO        GIOVANNI       ATL. TRAINING               1969 MM40 0.57.12
6 21 VALENTE          PIETRO         ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   1971 MM40 0.57.47
7 52 CORSO            VINCENZO       POD. AMATORI MOROLO         1968 MM40 0.57.58
8 11 CARLINO          VINCENZO       ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   1970 MM40 1.01.24
9 61 MUZZO            ORAZIO         A.S.D. POLIGOLFO FORMIA     1967 MM40 1.04.19

10 82 VENAFRO          MARCO          PODISTICA DEI FIORI         1970 MM40 1.05.49
11 40 IMPERIOLI        VALERIANO      A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO    1967 MM40 1.08.58
12 76 CIONE            MORENO         PODISTICA DEI FIORI         1971 MM40 1.17.46
13 41 MALANDRUCCOLO    MARCO          POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1969 MM40 1.22.42
14 70 ROTONDO          ALESSANDRO     A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA 1970 MM40 1.23.12

3° ASS. 5 MATTACOLA        GIOVANNI       POD. FISIOSPORT             1962 MM45 0.49.49
1 53 SALVATI          ANGELO         POD. ORO FANTASY            1966 MM45 0.57.05
2 66 DE ANGELIS       ADRIANO        RCF - RUNNING CLUB FUTURA   1963 MM45 1.02.00
3 22 PACITTI          ANTONIO        ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   1964 MM45 1.03.08
4 43 MARTINI          PAOLO          ASD ATINA TRAIL RUNNING     1962 MM45 1.06.26
5 48 CICALA           CRISPINO       ASD ROAD RUNNERS MADDALONI  1966 MM45 1.06.40
6 64 FRANCIOSA        ROCCO          ATL. TUSCULUM               1965 MM45 1.07.33
7 62 CANCIANI         MAURO          ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   1964 MM45 1.09.39
8 78 DI MARIO         EZIO           PODISTICA DEI FIORI         1962 MM45 1.12.17
9 81 RECCHIA          FRANCO         PODISTICA DEI FIORI         1965 MM45 1.17.47

10 80 FREDDO           MARINO         PODISTICA DEI FIORI         1962 MM45 1.17.48
11 34 LANNI            CARMINE        ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   1965 MM45 1.20.26
12 54 PALIANI          MARCO          USD VALLECORSA              1965 MM45 1.23.35

1 69 PARISI           MAGNO ROBERTO  A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA 1961 MM50 0.55.30
2 57 FIORINI          FELICE         ASD OPOA PLUS ULTRA TRASAC. 1957 MM50 0.59.39
3 74 BONAVENIA        FRANCO         PODISTICA DEI FIORI         1960 MM50 1.04.05
4 31 MORGIA           PIERO          RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI         1959 MM50 1.06.54
5 79 FIORINI          ROMEO          PODISTICA DEI FIORI         1957 MM50 1.08.26
6 20 TURCHETTA        LUIGI          ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   1958 MM50 1.12.14
7 19 LUZZI            MASSIMO        ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   1958 MM50 1.19.13
8 8 BIANCHI          BENEDETTO      ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   1958 MM50 1.20.38

1 51 POLSINELLI       STEFANO        ASD SORA RUNNERS CLUB       1953 MM55 0.58.27
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2 59 PROIA            VINCENZO       A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA 1953 MM55 1.01.01
3 67 SACCO            FRANCESCO      ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   1954 MM55 1.03.44
4 25 PONTONE          GIUSEPPE       ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   1956 MM55 1.04.29
5 3 MANTELLASSI      MASSIMO        ATL. LA SBARRA              1956 MM55 1.06.22
6 42 PALLADINO        MICHELANGELO   POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO       1955 MM55 1.07.59
7 24 PIGNATELLI       LUIGI MARIO    ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   1953 MM55 1.08.07
8 15 D'ADAMO          GIANCARLO      ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   1955 MM55 1.15.07
9 14 COMPARONE        BRUNO          ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   1956 MM55 1.16.21

10 63 POMPONIO         PIETRO         ASD ATINA TRAIL RUNNING     1956 MM55 1.16.47
11 13 DI STEFANO       VINCENZO       ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   1953 MM55 1.17.19
12 75 BONAVENIA        ROMANO         PODISTICA DEI FIORI         1953 MM55 1.17.47

1 36 GOLVELLI         GIOVANNI       ASD PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'  1950 MM60 1.06.36
2 23 PALOMBO          ONESTO         ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   1949 MM60 1.08.15
3 50 CORSETTI         WALTER         ASD ATLETICA ARCE           1948 MM60 1.13.06
4 26 SALERA           ALDO           ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   1950 MM60 1.14.11
5 12 COCOROCCHIO      ERMANNO        ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   1949 MM60 1.42.18
6 7 GALLO            FRANCO         ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   1949 MM60 1.42.20
7 9 BUCCHERI         ROBERTO        ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   1948 MM60 1.54.04
8 18 FORNARI          DOMENICO       ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   1947 MM60 2.12.50

1 16 DE PAOLA         RAFFAELE       ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   1942 MM65 1.12.19
2 30 DI SPIRITO       DANTE          APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM        1946 MM65 1.24.33
3 49 VISCO            CESIDIO        ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   1946 MM65 1.26.15
4 27 ZINNO            PIETRANTONIO   ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   1944 MM65 1.27.50
5 72 PITTIGLIO        ENRICO         APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM        1944 MM65 1.40.05

3^ ASS. 39 PETRIGLIA        BARBARA        POD. ORO FANTASY            1978 AF  1.15.28
1 33 SODANO           ROSSANA        ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   1980 AF  1.20.26

2^ ASS. 37 VENTO            LOREDANA       A.S.D. POLIGOLFO FORMIA     1973 MF35 1.00.05

1 60 MONTICELLI       ISABELLE       ASD ATINA TRAIL RUNNING     1971 MF40 1.16.28

1^ ASS. 65 DI DIONISIO      ROSSELLA       RCF - RUNNING CLUB FUTURA   1963 MF45 0.57.22
1 58 POLSINELLI       ANNA FELICITA  ASD OPOA PLUS ULTRA TRASAC. 1963 MF45 1.20.46

2 6 GULIA            MARIA TERESA   ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO   1949 MF60 1.42.17



POS. SOCIETA' FIDAL TOTALE CLASSIFICATI

1 ATL. AMATORI FIAT CASSINO    F 25
2 PODISTICA DEI FIORI          F 11
3 ASD ATINA TRAIL RUNNING      N 6
4 RCF - RUNNING CLUB FUTURA    F 3
5 APROCIS RUNNERS TEAM         F 3
6 ASD OPOA PLUS ULTRA TRASAC.  F 3
7 A.S.D. POL. CIOCIARA A.FAVA  F 3
8 POL. ATLETICA CEPRANO        F 3
9 A.S.D. POLIGOLFO FORMIA      F 2

10 A.S.D. ATLETICA CECCANO      F 2
11 POD. ORO FANTASY             F 2
12 ATL. TUSCULUM                F 1
13 CUS CASSINO                  F 1
14 G.S.D. FIAMME ARGENTO        F 1
15 POD. AMATORI MOROLO          F 1
16 POD. FISIOSPORT              F 1
17 RUNNERS CLUB ANAGNI          F 1
18 USD VALLECORSA               F 1
19 A.S.D. SIMMEL COLLEFERRO     F 1
20 ASD ATLETICA ARCE            F 1
21 ASD NOVA ATHLETICA NETTUNO   N 1
22 ASD PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA'   F 1
23 ASD ROAD RUNNERS MADDALONI   F 1
24 ASD SORA RUNNERS CLUB        F 1
25 ATL. ARCI FAVARO             F 1
26 ATL. FROSINONE               F 1
27 ATL. LA SBARRA               F 1
28 ATL. TRAINING                F 1
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